

DUM DUM MOTIJHEEL RABINDRA MAHAVIDYALAYA

Regd. u/s 2(f) and 12B of the U.G.C. Act., NAAC Accredited [Affiliated to West Bengal State University] 208/B/2, Dum Dum Road, Kolkata 700074

E-mail: ddmrm2020@gmail.com

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 and ISO 50001:2018 Certified Institution

INSTITUTIONAL DISTINCTIVENESS

Support to the Act of National Importance:

Going to provide financial assistance to the families of Jawans killed in Pulwama Attack:

Our college takes immense pride in its commitment to causes of national importance. This commitment translates into action, as evidenced by our recent support for the families of the soldiers who bravely sacrificed their lives in the Pulwama attack. Following the college's policy of aiding national causes, financial assistance was provided to the families of these fallen heroes. This act serves not only as a token of respect for their immense sacrifice but also as a gesture of solidarity with the nation during this time of grief.

Through such initiatives, the college fosters a strong sense of national unity within its student body and faculty. It demonstrates the importance of supporting those who defend our nation and the value of collective action in the face of adversity. This financial assistance, while a small gesture in the grand scheme, carries a powerful message. Our college stands united with the families of these martyrs and with our nation during this difficult time.





DUM DUM MOTIJHEEL RABINDRA MAHAVIDYALAYA

Regd. u/s 2(f) and 12B of the U.G.C. Act., NAAC Accredited [Affiliated to West Bengal State University] 208/B/2, Dum Dum Road, Kolkata 700074

E-mail: ddmrm2020@gmail.com









DUM DUM MOTIJHEEL RABINDRA MAHAVIDYALAYA

Regd. u/s 2(f) and 12B of the U.G.C. Act., NAAC Accredited [Affiliated to West Bengal State University] 208/B/2, Dum Dum Road, Kolkata 700074

E-mail: ddmrm2020@gmail.com







DUM DUM MOTIJHEEL RABINDRA MAHAVIDYALAYA

Regd. u/s 2(f) and 12B of the U.G.C. Act., NAAC Accredited [Affiliated to West Bengal State University]

208/B/2, Dum Dum Road, Kolkata 700074

E-mail: ddmrm2020@gmail.com

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 and ISO 50001:2018 Certified Institution

Community Outreach Initiative during COVID-19:

During the challenging times brought about by the COVID-19 pandemic, Dum Dum Motijheel Rabindra Mahavidyalaya has taken proactive steps to support the surrounding community. Our college's Student Council has undertaken a compassionate initiative to provide essential grocery items and food supplies to families within our local communities. Understanding the economic hardships faced by many local families, the college has initiated a commendable effort to provide essential food supplies. This humanitarian gesture not only addresses immediate needs but also underscores the college's commitment to social responsibility and community welfare. The primary objective of our initiative was to support families facing economic hardships exacerbated by the pandemic. By providing groceries and food items, we aimed to ensure food security and alleviate financial burdens during these challenging times. Additionally, our goal was to foster a sense of community solidarity and support among our college students, faculty, staff, and local residents. By extending a helping hand during these uncertain times, Dum Dum Motijheel Rabindra Mahavidyalaya exemplifies the spirit of solidarity and compassion, fostering stronger bonds within the local community. Such initiatives serve as a beacon of hope and support, showcasing the pivotal role educational institutions can play in times of crisis.



DUM DUM MOTIJHEEL RABINDRA MAHAVIDYALAYA

Regd. u/s 2(f) and 12B of the U.G.C. Act., NAAC Accredited [Affiliated to West Bengal State University] 208/B/2, Dum Dum Road, Kolkata 700074

E-mail: ddmrm2020@gmail.com







DUM DUM MOTIJHEEL RABINDRA MAHAVIDYALAYA

Regd. u/s 2(f) and 12B of the U.G.C. Act., NAAC Accredited [Affiliated to West Bengal State University] 208/B/2, Dum Dum Road, Kolkata 700074

E-mail: ddmrm2020@gmail.com





DUM DUM MOTIJHEEL RABINDRA MAHAVIDYALAYA

Regd. u/s 2(f) and 12B of the U.G.C. Act., NAAC Accredited [Affiliated to West Bengal State University]

208/B/2, Dum Dum Road, Kolkata 700074

E-mail: ddmrm2020@gmail.com

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 and ISO 50001:2018 Certified Institution

Self-Appraisal Diary for Teachers:

At our college, we maintain a meticulous self-appraisal diary for our faculty members, providing a comprehensive record of their daily activities and contributions. This diary meticulously tracks various aspects of a teacher's responsibilities, including the number of classes conducted each day, the assigned class schedule, reasons for any class cancellations, and details of additional tasks undertaken.

Each entry in the self-appraisal diary offers a transparent overview of the teacher's workload and productivity, allowing for a thorough assessment of their performance and dedication to their role. This documentation not only helps in tracking the fulfillment of teaching responsibilities but also highlights the teacher's initiative and engagement in various academic and administrative tasks beyond the classroom. Moreover, the self-appraisal diary extends beyond the realm of daily teaching activities to encompass other pertinent aspects of a teacher's professional life. For instance, it includes details related to holidays, ensuring that all leave and vacation days are accounted for accurately. This comprehensive approach ensures that the diary serves as a holistic reflection of the teacher's activities throughout the academic year.

The self-appraisal diary not only aids in performance evaluation but also provides valuable opportunities for self-reflection and professional development. Ultimately, it plays a vital role in promoting excellence in teaching and enhancing the overall quality of education provided by our institution.



DUM DUM MOTIJHEEL RABINDRA MAHAVIDYALAYA

Regd. u/s 2(f) and 12B of the U.G.C. Act., NAAC Accredited [Affiliated to West Bengal State University]
208/B/2, Dum Dum Road, Kolkata 700074

E-mail: ddmrm2020@gmail.com

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 and ISO 50001:2018 Certified Institution

Commitment to Society through Adoption of a Primary School:

Dum Dum Motijheel Rabindra Mahavidyalaya stands out for its distinctive commitment to societal development through its adoption of Wheel Primary School, situated in Ward No. 27 of South Dum Dum Municipality, as part of its social outreach program. This partnership underscores the institution's dedication to improving the school's academic performance and overall growth while fostering a strong connection between the school and the local community. The collaboration aims to elevate educational quality and create diverse opportunities for students, including extracurricular activities, sports, and cultural events. Demonstrating this commitment, the college's teachers and non-teaching staff have actively engaged with the school by distributing fans in April 2022 to combat summer heat and saplings in August 2022 for the school's courtyard. Moreover, in August 2023, the college hosted a cognitive development workshop, enthusiastically attended by over 20 Wheel Primary School students. This consistent support highlights Dum Dum Motijheel Rabindra Mahavidyalaya's distinctive role in fostering educational and community advancement.



DUM DUM MOTIJHEEL RABINDRA MAHAVIDYALAYA

Regd. u/s 2(f) and 12B of the U.G.C. Act., NAAC Accredited [Affiliated to West Bengal State University] 208/B/2, Dum Dum Road, Kolkata 700074

E-mail: ddmrm2020@gmail.com



